Sativada Venkat Rao, Cost Accountant, Hyderabad (Registration No. 100340), the Cost Auditor
who were re-appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of
the cost records maintained by the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2023,
at an aggregate fee of Rs.45,000/- P.A (Rupees Forty-five Thousand only) excluding taxes as
may be applicable, in addition to reimbursement of all out-of-pocket expenses and applicable
taxes thereon, be and is hereby approved and ratified.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby

[...]

Based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, the Board of Directors at its meeting
held on 30th May, 2021, appointed Mr. Sativada Venkat Rao, as Cost Auditor for conducting
the cost audit for the financial year ending 31st March, 2022, on a remuneration of
Rs.45,000/- p.a (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) excluding taxes as may be applicable, in
addition to reimbursement of all out-of-pocket expenses.

Rule 14 of Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 as amended, requires that the
remuneration payable to the cost auditor be ratified by the Members.